

The City of Seattle

Ballard Avenue Landmark District Board

Mailing Address: PO Box 94649, Seattle WA 98124-4649 Street Address: 600 4th Avenue, 4th Floor

BLD 15/23

MEMORANDUM

To:

Members of the Design Committee,

and Other Interested Persons

From:

Minh Chau Le, Board Coordinator

Subject:

Meeting of the Design Committee *

Date: Thursday, March 23, 2023

Time: 9:30 am

Location: Ballard Customer Service Center: 5604 22nd Ave NW

*At its February 2, 2023 meeting the Ballard Avenue Landmark District Board appointed a Design Committee for the purpose of developing design guidance for structures located in the right of way within the Ballard Avenue Landmark District.

AGENDA

032323.1 COMMITTEE BUSINESS

9:30 am

Design guidance for right of way structures

Adjourn: 11:00 a.m.

Issued: March 16, 2023

Minh Chau Le Board Coordinator minhchau.le@seattle.gov

Authority of the Board is vested by SMC 25.16. Meetings of the Ballard Avenue Landmark District Board and its committees are open to the public. Testimony on matters being considered may be presented at the meeting or by submission of written statements to the Historic Preservation Program prior to the meeting. Mailing address: PO Box 94649, Seattle, WA 98124-4649. In person: 600 4th Ave, 4th floor, Seattle WA 98104. E-mail: minhchau.le@seattle.gov.

Accommodations for persons with disabilities will be provided upon request. Contact Minh Chau Le at 206-684-0229 or minhchau.le@seattle.gov immediately upon receipt of this agenda to make arrangements.

TO ACCESS BOARD AGENDAS ONLINE:

 $\frac{https://www.seattle.gov/neighborhoods/historic-preservation/historic-districts/ballard-avenue-landmark-district\#agendasminutes$

The next scheduled meeting of the Ballard Avenue Landmark District Board will be April 6, 2023.